TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		109/20/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.
Street Address:	1901 Butterfield Road, Suite 220
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3127877	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3072943	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3072942	V
Serial Number:	76435411	COMPASS
Serial Number:	76453910	COMPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.pena@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Pena c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 337968-61 TRADEMARK

900234018 REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Pena	
Signature:	/Raquel Pena/	
Date:	09/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release 3604-0612#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 3604-0612#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 3604-0612#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of September 20, 2012 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2007 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2007, at Reel 3604, Frame 0612; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
 - (a) All Trademarks of the Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) All Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) All proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows.]

Trademark Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Steven J. Melichard

Name: Steven J. Melichard

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	3127877	VEIN CLINICS OF
ŕ		AMERICA (stylized)
Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	3072943	VEIN CLINICS OF
•		AMERICA (stylized stacked)
Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	3072942	V (stylized)

Applications:

Owner	Application Number	Trademark
Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	76435411	COMPASS (Stylized)
Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	76453910	COMPASS & Circle Design

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 09/20/2012